within the Group and to maintain an efficient capital structure to support ongoing and future operations of the Group
and to meet shareholder expectations.

The Group issues debt, primarily in the form of bonds, to meet anticipated funding requirements and maintain
sufficient liquidity. The Group also maintains certain undrawn committed credit facilities to provide additional
liquidity. These borrowings, together with cash generated from operations, are loaned internally or contributed as
equity to certain subsidiaries as required. Surplus cash in subsidiaries is pooled (where practicable) and invested to
satisfy security, liquidity and yield requirements.

The capital structure and funding requirements are regularly monitored by the JLR plc Board to ensure sufficient
liquidity is maintained by the Group. All debt issuance and capital distributions are approved by the JLR plc Board. In

Edgar Filing: TATA MOTORS LTD/FI - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 64

addition, covenants (such as Adjusted EBITDA to interest ratios) related to the Group�s financing arrangements are
regularly monitored and compliance is certified annually

The following table summarises the capital of the Group:

As at (£ millions)
30 June 2017
(unaudited)

31 March 2017
(audited)

Short-term debt 160 181
Long-term debt 3,341 3,400

Total debt* 3,501 3,581

Equity 7,729 6,581

Total capital (debt and equity) 11,230 10,162

* Total debt includes finance lease obligations of £6 million (31 March 2017: £7 million).

-19 -

Edgar Filing: TATA MOTORS LTD/FI - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Notes (forming part of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements)

21 Notes to the consolidated cash flow statement
Reconciliation of profit for the period to cash used in operations

Three months ended

(£ millions)
30 June 2017
(unaudited)

30 June 2016
(unaudited)
*Restated

Cash flows generated from/(used in) operating
activities
Profit for the period 472 304
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation 450 388